Hoosier Hills Boys Conference Championship

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Floyd Central High School
Jennings County High School
Seymour High School

New Albany High School

Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Jeffersonville High School
Columbus East High School
Madison Consolidated High School

Average Time Score

00:16:18.84
00:16:41.37
00:16:47.01
00:17:14.68
00:18:25.80
00:19:22.07
00:20:23.96
00:19:33.82
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Hoosier Hills Boys Conference Championship

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Floyd Central High School 00:16:18.84 12 28
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 710  Hunter Griffin 00:15:59.86 2
2 4 706  Will Conway 00:16:08.55 4
3 5 715  Weston Naville 00:16:17.39 5
4 8 713  Justin McWilliams 00:16:34.09 8
5 9 714  Mitchel Meier 00:16:34.35 9
6 13 711 Adam Heitz 00:16:42.12 13)
7 16 708  Nicholas Gordon 00:16:59.04 (16)
2 Jennings County High School 00:16:41.37 12 62
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 732  Gavin Hendrix 00:15:56.66 1
2 12 727 Brenden Baker 00:16:41.78 12
3 14 729  Lane Elsner 00:16:42.65 14
4 17 728  lan Campbell 00:17:02.60 17
5 18 738  Eli Wahlman 00:17:03.19 18
6 22 736  Drew Stroud 00:17:28.04 (20)
7 25 730  Aiden Ernstes 00:17:39.58 (23)
3 Seymour High School 00:16:47.01 10 62
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 763  Jude Bane 00:16:26.88 7
2 10 773  Michael Proffer 00:16:35.27 10
3 11 769  Brandon Kleber 00:16:39.67 11
4 15 766  Ethan Dippold 00:16:55.49 15
5 20 768  Connor Harriss 00:17:17.77 19
6 23 767  Clay Greenawalt 00:17:28.85 (21)
7 28 774  Sam Rockey 00:17:52.40 (25)
4  New Albany High School 00:17:14.68 11 86
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 756  Aaron Lord 00:16:00.65 3
2 6 757  Aidan Lord 00:16:19.94 6
3 24 753 isaac cooley 00:17:37.63 22
4 26 754  Ben Jacobs 00:17:40.15 24
5 40 762  Zakke Youell 00:18:35.06 31
6 41 758  Ben Powell 00:18:43.49 (32)
7 53 759  Xzavier Pruitt 00:19:18.82 (42)
5 Bedford North Lawrence High Scho 00:18:25.80 11 153
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
30 683  Cole Baker 00:17:56.74 26
2 33 689  Colton Sons 00:18:06.65 27
3 34 684  Cameron Haste 00:18:15.06 28
4 42 692  Isaac Williams 00:18:45.44 33
5 49 690 Zane Thompson 00:19:05.13 39
6 50 685  Max Klein 00:19:07.50 (40)
7 52 691  Chase Turner 00:19:11.36 (41)
6 Jeffersonville High School 00:19:22.07 10 195
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 35 725  Andre Stanton 00:18:16.21 29
2 44 726  Alston Williams 00:18:51.21 34
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3 45 721  Jaden Hart 00:19:03.13 35

4 63 723  Zeke Moon 00:20:17.71 48

5 64 719 Sam Broady 00:20:22.07 49

6 67 720  Nick Goss 00:20:35.48 (51)

7 71 775  Jeff Jeff 00:21:29.62 (52)

7 Columbus East High School 00:20:23.96 6 212
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

36 696  Tyler Hertle 00:18:17.20 30

2 47 695 Mason Curry 00:19:04.27 37

3 48 694  Casey Bartholomew 00:19:05.00 38

4 74 703  Cameron Stevens 00:22:08.12 53

5 e 704  Danny Sumerford 00:23:25.23 54

6 81 697  Nolan Hughes 00:23:56.91 (55)

8 Madison Consolidated High School 00:19:33.82 10 214
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

46 740  Noah Burkhardt 00:19:04.10 36

2 54 739 Lane Brawner 00:19:22.71 43

3 57 748  Liam Murphy 00:19:32.53 44

4 59 746  Neel Mistry 00:19:54.12 45

5 60 743  Trevor Hoffman 00:19:55.65 46

6 61 741  Logan Ferris 00:20:01.38 47)

7 65 749  Lucas Owen 00:20:32.06 (50)
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Hoosier Hills Boys Conference Championship

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 732 Gavin Hendrix
2 2 710 Hunter Griffin
3 3 756  Aaron Lord
4 4 706  Will Conway
5 5 715  Weston Naville
6 6 757  Aidan Lord
7 7 763  Jude Bane
8 8 713  Justin McWilliams
9 9 714 Mitchel Meier
10 100 773 Michael Proffer
11 11 769 Brandon Kleber
12 12 727 Brenden Baker
13 (13) 711  Adam Heitz
14 14 729 Lane Elsner
15 15 766  Ethan Dippold
16 (16) 708  Nicholas Gordon
17 17 728 lan Campbell
18 18 738  Eli Wahiman
19 0 716  Seth Owings
20 19 768 Connor Harriss
21 0 709  Garrett Gravitt
22 (20) 736  Drew Stroud
23 (21) 767  Clay Greenawalt
24 22 753 isaac cooley
25 (23) 730  Aiden Ernstes
26 24 754 Ben Jacobs
27 0 735  Logan Mcintosh
28 (25) 774  Sam Rockey
29 0 717 Nathan Wheatley
30 26 683 Cole Baker
31 0 733 Noah Mcfall
32 0 707 Ethan Edwards
33 27 689 Colton Sons
34 28 684 Cameron Haste
35 29 725 Andre Stanton
36 30 696  Tyler Hertle
37 0 765  Levi Croquart
38 0 712  Kyle Hohl
39 0 764  Brycen Baugh
40 31 762  Zakke Youell
41 (32) 758  Ben Powell
42 33 692 Isaac Williams
43 0 771  Carter Murphy
44 34 726  Alston Williams
45 35 721  Jaden Hart
46 36 740 Noah Burkhardt
47 37 695 Mason Curry
48 38 694 Casey Bartholomew
49 39 690 Zane Thompson
50 (40) 685 MaxKlein
51 0 737  Layne Suhre

Class

Chip Time Team

SR
SR
SO
FR
JR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SR
SR
SR
FR
SR
SR
SO
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR

Printed: 10/3/2020 12:02:50 PM

00:15:56.66
00:15:59.86
00:16:00.65
00:16:08.55
00:16:17.39
00:16:19.94
00:16:26.88
00:16:34.09
00:16:34.35
00:16:35.27
00:16:39.67
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00:17:21.54
00:17:28.04
00:17:28.85
00:17:37.63
00:17:39.58
00:17:40.15
00:17:45.27
00:17:52.40
00:17:53.35
00:17:56.74
00:18:01.10
00:18:04.50
00:18:06.65
00:18:15.06
00:18:16.21
00:18:17.20
00:18:18.58
00:18:27.00
00:18:32.99
00:18:35.06
00:18:43.49
00:18:45.44
00:18:46.27
00:18:51.21
00:19:03.13
00:19:04.10
00:19:04.27
00:19:05.00
00:19:05.13
00:19:07.50
00:19:07.97

Jennings County High School
Floyd Central High School

New Albany High School

Floyd Central High School

Floyd Central High School

New Albany High School

Seymour High School

Floyd Central High School

Floyd Central High School
Seymour High School

Seymour High School

Jennings County High School
Floyd Central High School

Jennings County High School
Seymour High School

Floyd Central High School

Jennings County High School
Jennings County High School
Floyd Central High School

Seymour High School

Floyd Central High School

Jennings County High School
Seymour High School

New Albany High School

Jennings County High School

New Albany High School

Jennings County High School
Seymour High School

Floyd Central High School

Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Jennings County High School

Floyd Central High School

Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Jeffersonville High School
Columbus East High School
Seymour High School

Floyd Central High School

Seymour High School

New Albany High School

New Albany High School

Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Seymour High School

Jeffersonville High School
Jeffersonville High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Columbus East High School
Columbus East High School
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Jennings County High School
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Chase Turner
Xzavier Pruitt
Lane Brawner
Braxton Sheppard
Gavin Thompson
Liam Murphy
Bryce Mcintosh
Neel Mistry
Trevor Hoffman
Logan Ferris
Ryan Wright
Zeke Moon

Sam Broady
Lucas Owen
Evan Krueger
Nick Goss

Elijah Hatton
Luke Mccarty
Noah Bailey

Jeff Jeff

Van Skinner
Jacob Simmerman
Cameron Stevens
Ben Flores

Ben Allman
Danny Sumerford
Bennett Madding
David Edwards
Ryan Hays

Nolan Hughes
Jake Brown

SO
SR
JR
SO
JR
FR
SO
JR
SO
FR
SO
FR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR
SR
SO
K
SO
JR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SR
K
JR
FR
FR

Printed: 10/3/2020 12:02:50 PM

00:19:11.36
00:19:18.82
00:19:22.71
00:19:27.88
00:19:29.83
00:19:32.53
00:19:44.13
00:19:54.12
00:19:55.65
00:20:01.38
00:20:11.85
00:20:17.71
00:20:22.07
00:20:32.06
00:20:33.94
00:20:35.48
00:20:50.41
00:21:12.99
00:21:13.61
00:21:29.62
00:21:50.39
00:22:01.01
00:22:08.12
00:22:37.50
00:22:44.43
00:23:25.23
00:23:28.80
00:23:47.40
00:23:56.74
00:23:56.91
00:24:14.11

Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
New Albany High School

Madison Consolidated High School
New Albany High School

New Albany High School

Madison Consolidated High School
Jennings County High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Jeffersonville High School
Jeffersonville High School

Madison Consolidated High School
New Albany High School
Jeffersonville High School

Jennings County High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Jeffersonville High School

Madison Consolidated High School
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Columbus East High School
Madison Consolidated High School
Jeffersonville High School

Columbus East High School
Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
Jeffersonville High School
Jeffersonville High School

Columbus East High School

New Albany High School

Page: 5 of 5



