Team (Overall Results	non-Scoring Teams				
Place	<u>Name</u>	Average Time	Score	Name	Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>
1	Floyd Central High School	00:16:18.84	28			
2	Jennings County High School	00:16:41.37	62			
3	Seymour High School	00:16:47.01	62			
4	New Albany High School	00:17:14.68	86			
5	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho	00:18:25.80	153			
6	Jeffersonville High School	00:19:22.07	195			
7	Columbus East High School	00:20:23.96	212			
8	Madison Consolidated High School	00:19:33.82	214			

Team	Results						
Place	Team Name				Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Score
1 Floyd Central High School					00:16:18.84	12	28
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	2	710	Hunter Griffin		00:15:59.86	2
	2	4	706	Will Conway		00:16:08.55	4
	3	5	715	Weston Naville		00:16:17.39	5
	4	8	713	Justin McWilliams		00:16:34.09	8
	5	9	714	Mitchel Meier		00:16:34.35	9
	6	13	711	Adam Heitz		00:16:42.12	(13)
	7	16	708	Nicholas Gordon		00:16:59.04	(16)
2	Jennings County Hig	gh School			00:16:41.37	12	62
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	1	732	Gavin Hendrix		00:15:56.66	1
	2	12	727	Brenden Baker		00:16:41.78	12
	3	14	729	Lane Elsner		00:16:42.65	14
	4	17	728	lan Campbell		00:17:02.60	17
	5	18	738	Eli Wahlman		00:17:03.19	18
	6	22	736	Drew Stroud		00:17:28.04	(20)
	7	25	730	Aiden Ernstes		00:17:39.58	(23)
3	Seymour High School	ol			00:16:47.01	10	62
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	7	763	Jude Bane		00:16:26.88	7
	2	10	773	Michael Proffer		00:16:35.27	10
	3	11	769	Brandon Kleber		00:16:39.67	11
	4	15	766	Ethan Dippold		00:16:55.49	15
	5	20	768	Connor Harriss		00:17:17.77	19
	6	23	767	Clay Greenawalt		00:17:28.85	(21)
	7	28	774	Sam Rockey		00:17:52.40	(25)
4	New Albany High Sc	hool			00:17:14.68	11	86
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	3	<i>7</i> 56	Aaron Lord		00:16:00.65	3
	2	6	757	Aidan Lord		00:16:19.94	6
	3	24	<i>7</i> 53	isaac cooley		00:17:37.63	22
	4	26	754	Ben Jacobs		00:17:40.15	24
	5	40	762	Zakke Youell		00:18:35.06	31
	6	41	758	Ben Powell		00:18:43.49	(32)
	7	53	759	Xzavier Pruitt		00:19:18.82	(42)
5	Bedford North Lawre	ence High Sch	10		00:18:25.80	11	153
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	30	683	Cole Baker		00:17:56.74	26
	2	33	689	Colton Sons		00:18:06.65	27
	3	34	684	Cameron Haste		00:18:15.06	28
	4	42	692	Isaac Williams		00:18:45.44	33
	5	49	690	Zane Thompson		00:19:05.13	39
	6	50 50	685	Max Klein		00:19:07.50	(40)
	7	52	691	Chase Turner	00-40-00 07	00:19:11.36	(41)
6	Jeffersonville High S				00:19:22.07	10	195
		Overall Position	Bib#	Name		Chip Time	Score
	1	35	725	Andre Stanton		00:18:16.21	29
	2	44	726	Alston Williams		00:18:51.21	34
				Printed: 10/3/2020 12:02:50 PM			Page: 2 of 5

Hoosier Hills Boys Conference Championship								
	3	45	721	Jaden Hart		00:19:03.13	35	
	4	63	723	Zeke Moon		00:20:17.71	48	
	5	64	719	Sam Broady		00:20:22.07	49	
	6	67	720	Nick Goss		00:20:35.48	(51)	
	7	71	775	Jeff Jeff		00:21:29.62	(52)	
7	Columbus East Hig	h School		00	0:20:23.96	6	212	
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score	
	1	36	696	Tyler Hertle		00:18:17.20	30	
	2	47	695	Mason Curry		00:19:04.27	37	
	3	48	694	Casey Bartholomew		00:19:05.00	38	
	4	74	703	Cameron Stevens		00:22:08.12	53	
	5	77	704	Danny Sumerford		00:23:25.23	54	
	6	81	697	Nolan Hughes		00:23:56.91	(55)	
8	Madison Consolida	ted High Scho	ol	00):19:33.82	10	214	
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score	
	1	46	740	Noah Burkhardt		00:19:04.10	36	
	2	54	739	Lane Brawner		00:19:22.71	43	
	3	57	748	Liam Murphy		00:19:32.53	44	
	4	59	746	Neel Mistry		00:19:54.12	45	
	5	60	743	Trevor Hoffman		00:19:55.65	46	
	6	61	741	Logan Ferris		00:20:01.38	(47)	
	7	65	749	Lucas Owen		00:20:32.06	(50)	

Individual Overall Results

Individual				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_
<u>Overall</u>	<u>Score</u>	Bib#	<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	Chip Time	
1	1	732	Gavin Hendrix	SR		Jennings County High School
2	2	710	Hunter Griffin	SR		Floyd Central High School
3	3	756	Aaron Lord	SO		New Albany High School
4	4	706	Will Conway	FR		Floyd Central High School
5	5	715	Weston Naville	JR		Floyd Central High School
6	6	757	Aidan Lord	so		New Albany High School
7	7	763	Jude Bane	so		Seymour High School
8	8	713	Justin McWilliams	SR		Floyd Central High School
9	9	714	Mitchel Meier	JR		Floyd Central High School
10	10	773	Michael Proffer	JR		Seymour High School
11	11	769	Brandon Kleber	SR		Seymour High School
12	12	727	Brenden Baker	JR		Jennings County High School
13	(13)	711	Adam Heitz	JR		Floyd Central High School
14	14	729	Lane Elsner	JR		Jennings County High School
15	15	766	Ethan Dippold	SR		Seymour High School
16	(16)	708	Nicholas Gordon	SR		Floyd Central High School
17	17	728	lan Campbell	JR SO		Jennings County High School
18	18	738	Eli Wahlman	so		Jennings County High School
19	0	716	Seth Owings	SR		Floyd Central High School
20	19	768	Connor Harriss	SR SD		Seymour High School
21	0	709	Garrett Gravitt	SR		Floyd Central High School
22	(20)	736	Drew Stroud	SR		Jennings County High School
23	(21)	767	Clay Greenawalt	JR		Seymour High School
24	22	753	isaac cooley	SO (D		New Albany High School
25 26	(23)	730	Aiden Ernstes	JR SO		Jennings County High School
26	24	754	Ben Jacobs	SO IP		New Albany High School
27 28	0 (25)	735 774	Logan Mcintosh	JR FR		Jennings County High School Seymour High School
26 29	(25) 0	774 717	Sam Rockey	SO		
30	26	683	Nathan Wheatley Cole Baker	so		Floyd Central High School Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
30 31	0	733	Noah Mcfall	so		Jennings County High School
32	0	707	Ethan Edwards	FR		Floyd Central High School
33	27	689	Colton Sons	JR		Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
34	28	684	Cameron Haste	JR		Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
35	29	725	Andre Stanton	FR		Jeffersonville High School
36	30	696	Tyler Hertle	JR		Columbus East High School
37	0	765	Levi Croquart	SR		Seymour High School
38	0	712	Kyle Hohl	SR		Floyd Central High School
39	0	764	Brycen Baugh	SR		Seymour High School
40	31	762	Zakke Youell	FR.		New Albany High School
41	(32)	758	Ben Powell	SR		New Albany High School
42	33	692	Isaac Williams	SR		Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
43	0	771	Carter Murphy	SO		Seymour High School
44	34	726	Alston Williams	FR		Jeffersonville High School
45	35	721	Jaden Hart	so		Jeffersonville High School
46	36	740	Noah Burkhardt	JR		Madison Consolidated High School
47	37	695	Mason Curry	SR		Columbus East High School
48	38	694	Casey Bartholomew	SR		Columbus East High School
49	39	690	Zane Thompson	so	00:19:05.13	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
50	(40)	685	Max Klein	so		Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
51	o	737	Layne Suhre	JR	00:19:07.97	Jennings County High School

52	(41)	691	Chase Turner	SO (00:19:11.36	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
53	(42)	759	Xzavier Pruitt	SR (00:19:18.82	New Albany High School
54	43	739	Lane Brawner	JR 0	00:19:22.71	Madison Consolidated High School
55	0	760	Braxton Sheppard	SO (00:19:27.88	New Albany High School
56	0	761	Gavin Thompson	JR 0	00:19:29.83	New Albany High School
<i>57</i>	44	748	Liam Murphy	FR 0	00:19:32.53	Madison Consolidated High School
58	0	734	Bryce Mcintosh	SO (00:19:44.13	Jennings County High School
59	45	746	Neel Mistry	JR 0	00:19:54.12	Madison Consolidated High School
60	46	743	Trevor Hoffman	so d	00:19:55.65	Madison Consolidated High School
61	(47)	741	Logan Ferris	FR C	00:20:01.38	Madison Consolidated High School
62	0	693	Ryan Wright	SO (00:20:11.85	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
63	48	723	Zeke Moon	FR C	00:20:17.71	Jeffersonville High School
64	49	719	Sam Broady	so d	00:20:22.07	Jeffersonville High School
65	(50)	749	Lucas Owen	JR 0	00:20:32.06	Madison Consolidated High School
66	0	755	Evan Krueger	SO (00:20:33.94	New Albany High School
67	(51)	720	Nick Goss	JR (00:20:35.48	Jeffersonville High School
68	0	731	Elijah Hatton	FR (00:20:50.41	Jennings County High School
69	0	745	Luke Mccarty	SR (00:21:12.99	Madison Consolidated High School
70	0	682	Noah Bailey	SO (00:21:13.61	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
71	(52)	775	Jeff Jeff	K	00:21:29.62	Jeffersonville High School
72	0	750	Van Skinner	SO (00:21:50.39	Madison Consolidated High School
73	0	688	Jacob Simmerman	JR (00:22:01.01	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
74	53	703	Cameron Stevens	JR 0	00:22:08.12	Columbus East High School
<i>7</i> 5	0	742	Ben Flores	SO (00:22:37.50	Madison Consolidated High School
76	0	718	Ben Allman	SR (00:22:44.43	Jeffersonville High School
77	54	704	Danny Sumerford	so d	00:23:25.23	Columbus East High School
78	0	687	Bennett Madding	SR (00:23:28.80	Bedford North Lawrence High Scho
79	0	550	David Edwards	K	00:23:47.40	Jeffersonville High School
80	0	722	Ryan Hays	JR (00:23:56.74	Jeffersonville High School
81	(55)	697	Nolan Hughes	FR (00:23:56.91	Columbus East High School
82	0	752	Jake Brown	FR (00:24:14.11	New Albany High School

Printed: 10/3/2020 12:02:50 PM

Page: 5 of 5